DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1872.00 Rec:\$40.00

2020-958633

12/21/2020 03:30 PM

\$1,912.00 Pgs=3 **12/21/20**2 TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Ronald Lee B, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company 1560 Deseret Drive Minden, NV 89423

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Same as above

Escrow No. 2008464-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1320-32-111-029

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

R.P.T.T. \$ 1872.00

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Carolyn Wohlgemuth and Jeffrey L. Wohlgemuth, Husband and Wife, as Joint Tenants

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Ronald Lee B, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

Carolyn Wohlgemuth

Jeffrey L. Wohlgemuth STATE OF NEVADA } ss: **COUNTY OF DOUGLAS** December 1, 2020 This instrument was acknowledged before me on, by Carolyn Wohlgemuth and Jeffrey L. Wohlgemuth NOTARY PUBLIC This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed under escrow No. 02008464. SHERRIE BLUM Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 19-1060-05 My Appt. Expires Sep 9, 2023

## EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A portion of the Northeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 32, Township 13 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.&M., Douglas County, Nevada.

COMMENCING at the POINT OF BEGINNING which is the Northwest corner of Lot 19, Block N as set forth on that certain map of the Town of Minden, that was filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on the 2nd day of July 1906; thence South 63°25' East, 100.00 feet to the Northeast corner of Lot 16 as shown on said map; thence South 26°35' West, 47.50 feet along the Easterly line of said Lot 16; thence North 63°25' West, 100.00 feet, to the Westerly line of said Lot 19; thence North 26°35' East, 47.50 feet along the Westerly line of said Lot 19, to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

Reference is made to the Record of Survey for Robert and Amanda Sinclair, filed in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on May 6, 1994, File No. 336891.

APN: 1320-32-111-029

Note: Document No. 687217 is provided pursuant to the requirements of Section 6.NRS 111.312.

STATE OF NEVADA-DEC		ION OF VAL	UE FORM	(	
1000 00 111 000	• •			\	. \
b)					\ \
c)					\ \
d)	•	_			\ \
2. Type of Property:			Г	FOR RECORDERS OPTI	ONAL LISE ONLY
a)   Vacant Land	b) □	Single Fam.		Book Pacerding	IONAL USE ONL I
c) $\square$ Condo/Twnhse	,		itos.	Date of Recording:	.89
e)			1	Notes:	
g)   Agricultural					
i) 🗆 Other					
3. Total Value/Sales Price			-	479,900.00	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclos	-			475,500.00	
Transfer Tax Value	are only	(varae organo		479,900.00	
Real Property Transfer T	`ax Due:		794.	1,872.00	
4. If Exemption Claimed					
a. Transfer Tax Ex	emption,	per NRS 375.	090, Section		
b. Explain Reason	for Exem	ption:		/ /	
5. Partial Interest: Percenta	ige being	transferred:		<u></u> %	
The undersigned declares and 375.110, that the information supported by documentation i parties agree that disallowance result in a penalty of 10% of and Seller shall be jointly and	n provide f called use of any the tax do	d is correct to upon to substar claimed exem- ue plus interes	o the best of ntiate the info ption, or othe t at 1% per m	their information and termation provided herein. or determination of additionth. Pursuant to NRS 3	belief, and can be Furthermore, the onal tax due, may
Signature ( aroun)	1 John	hemuta	Capaci	to estantos	
Signature Jeffrech (	Jote.	Sur	Capaci	ty grantor	
SELLER (GRANTOR)	INFOR	MATION	BUY	ER (GRANTEE) INFO	RMATION
(REQUIR	ED)			(REQUIRED)	
Print Name: Carolyn Wohlge	emuth an	d Jeffrey L.	Print Nam	e: Rondld Lee B	. 466
Wohlgemuth	The state of the s		AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO PERSON NAM		
Address: 2687 Wildhorse			Address:	1560 Deseret Drive	
Minden, NV 89423			Minden, NV 89423		
City, State, Zip			City, State Zip		
COMPANY/PERSON REC	UESTI	NG RECORE	ING (Requ	ired if not the Seller or	Buyer)
Print Name: Ticor Title of Nevada, Inc.				2008464-RLT	
Address: 1483 US Highwa		2001011111			
City, State, Zip: Gardnervil	JF		***************************************		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED